
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6677
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
INFRA FUNDS
Adhikari Shri Sisir Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has asked the Reserve Bank of India for subsidised finance from banks to complete the pending roads and highway projects in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has asked the banks to support the infra funds therefor; and

(d) if so, the details of finance and terms therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise
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